Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

MARCH 28, 2017 19 1.8V TO 3.3V LVCMOS HIGH PERFORMANCE CLOCK BUFFER FAMILY
5PB11xx   DATASHEET
Ordering Information (industrial temperature range)
Part / Order Number Marking Shipping Packaging Package Temperature
5PB1102PGGI see page 8 Tubes 8-pin TSSOP -40 to +85 C
5PB1102PGGI8 Tape and Reel 8-pin TSSOP -40 to +85 C
5PB1104PGGI Tubes 8-pin TSSOP -40 to +85 C
5PB1104PGGI8 Tape and Reel 8-pin TSSOP -40 to +85 C
5PB1106PGGI Tubes 14-pin TSSOP -40 to +85 C
5PB1106PGGI8 Tape and Reel 14-pin TSSOP -40 to +85 C
5PB1108PGGI Tubes 16-pin TSSOP -40 to +85 C
5PB1108PGGI8 Tape and Reel 16-pin TSSOP -40 to +85 C
5PB1110PGGI Tubes 20-pin TSSOP -40 to +85 C
5PB1110PGGI8 Tape and Reel 20-pin TSSOP -40 to +85 C
5PB1102CMGI Cut Tape 8-pin DFN -40 to +85 C
5PB1102CMGI8 Tape and Reel 8-pin DFN -40 to +85 C
5PB1104CMGI Cut Tape 8-pin DFN -40 to +85 C
5PB1104CMGI8 Tape and Reel 8-pin DFN -40 to +85 C
5PB1104CMGI/W Tape and Reel 8-pin DFN -40 to +85 C
5PB1106CMGI Cut Tape 16-pin QFN -40 to +85 C
5PB1106CMGI8 Tape and Reel 16-pin QFN -40 to +85 C
5PB1108CMGI Cut Tape 16-pin QFN -40 to +85 C
5PB1108CMGI8 Tape and Reel 16-pin QFN -40 to +85 C
5PB1110NDGI Tubes 20-pin QFN -40 to +85 C
5PB1110NDGI8 Tape and Reel 20-pin QFN -40 to +85 C
1.8V TO 3.3V LVCMOS HIGH PERFORMANCE CLOCK BUFFER FAMILY 20 MARCH 28, 2017
5PB11xx  DATASHEET
Ordering Information (extended temperature range)
“G” after the two-letter package code denotes Pb-Free configuration, RoHS compliant.
Part / Order Number Marking Shipping Packaging Package Temperature
5PB1102PGGK see page 9 Tubes 8-pin TSSOP -40 to +105 C
5PB1102PGGK8 Tape and Reel 8-pin TSSOP -40 to +105 C
5PB1104PGGK Tubes 8-pin TSSOP -40 to +105 C
5PB1104PGGK8 Tape and Reel 8-pin TSSOP -40 to +105 C
5PB1106PGGK Tubes 14-pin TSSOP -40 to +105 C
5PB1106PGGK8 Tape and Reel 14-pin TSSOP -40 to +105 C
5PB1108PGGK Tubes 16-pin TSSOP -40 to +105 C
5PB1108PGGK8 Tape and Reel 16-pin TSSOP -40 to +105 C
5PB1110PGGK Tubes 20-pin TSSOP -40 to +105 C
5PB1110PGGK8 Tape and Reel 20-pin TSSOP -40 to +105 C
5PB1102CMGK Cut Tape 8-pin DFN -40 to +105 C
5PB1102CMGK8 Tape and Reel 8-pin DFN -40 to +105 C
5PB1104CMGK Cut Tape 8-pin DFN -40 to +105 C
5PB1104CMGK8 Tape and Reel 8-pin DFN -40 to +105 C
5PB1104CMGK/W Tape and Reel 8-pin DFN -40 to +105 C
5PB1106CMGK Cut Tape 16-pin QFN -40 to +105 C
5PB1106CMGK8 Tape and Reel 16-pin QFN -40 to +105 C
5PB1108CMGK Cut Tape 16-pin QFN -40 to +105 C
5PB1108CMGK8 Tape and Reel 16-pin QFN -40 to +105 C
5PB1110NDGK Tubes 20-pin QFN -40 to +105 C
5PB1110NDGK8 Tape and Reel 20-pin QFN -40 to +105 C
DISCLAIMER Integrated Device Technology, Inc. (IDT) and its affiliated companies (herein referred to as “IDT”) reserve the right to modify the products and/or specifications described herein at any time, without
notice, at IDT’s sole discretion. Performance specifications and operating parameters of the described products are determined in an independent state and are not guaranteed to perform the same way when installed
in customer products. The information contained herein is provided without representation or warranty of any kind, whether express or implied, including, but not limited to, the suitability of IDT's products for any
particular purpose, an implied warranty of merchantability, or non-infringement of the intellectual property rights of others. This document is presented only as a guide and does not convey any license under intel-